JUDGING SCHEDULE
. JUNE 29 & 30, 2019
Evangeline ’
Kennel Club

Andrew H McCain Arena, Main St &
W University Ave,
Wolfville, Nova Scotia BOP 1EO

Judging for each show will start promptly and will adhere as closely as possible to

this schedule. No schedule changes will be allowed. Groups will be judged
immediately following class judging for that group.

Exhibitors and handlers of several dogs must have an alternate handler available
so that judging is not delayed.

It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be at ringside when their classes are

called. It is not the responsibility of the ring steward to locate dogs. Judges will
not wait for any dog delaying a class.

The building will be open Friday evening from 4 - 8 pm for setup and opens Sat &
Sun at 7:00 am.

The Show/Trial Superintendent will be in complete charge of these Shows.
Judging will proceed at the rate of 20-25 dogs/hour .

The arena will be available from 4-8 pm Friday & from 7am to 6pm Saturday
& Sunday.

NO RV PARKING IS AVAILABLE. RV’'S PARKING WILL BE TAGGED & TOWED
(as per University policy).

Due to unforeseen circumstances we have been forced to relocate the shows
for 2019 but will be back in Berwick in 2020.

A canteen will be available on site.

Group #6 exhibitors please note that your group for the

second show on Saturday is being judged in the
morning at 11:00 am.

Junior Handling will be held on Saturday in the first available ring. Entries
must be in to the Show Secretary by 11:00 am.

Chuck-A-Duck will occur on Sunday during the lunch break, in support of
Junior Handling

DIRECTIONS:

From HWY 101 take exit 10. Proceed into Wolfville.

Follow Evangeline Trail/NS Trunk 1 to your destination

Acadia Community Farm

Rafuse Home Hardware @
Building Centre

va\e\;\zxd St

Andrew H. 9
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SAT JUNE 29, 2019
SHOW #1 RING 1 - JUDGE: JOE LOBB
GROUP 3 - WORKING

8:00

9:20

10:20

11:15
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BP - Alaskan Malamute
Alt - Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer

BP - Bull Mastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Dane

Hovawart
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

ROUP 1 - SPORTING

Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)

Alt - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

ROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Keeshond

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Alt - Shih Tzu
German Pinscher
BP - German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)

ROUP 4 - TERRIERS

Irish Terrier
S.CW.T

Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Manchester Terrier
BP - Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Welsh Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier

0-1
0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0
2-1
0-1-1-3
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-2-0
2-2-1-1

1-0-0-0
0-2-4-1
1-0

1-0-1-1
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-1

0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-3

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

SHOW #1 RING 2 - JUDGE: JANET LOBB
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

8:00 2
4
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
G

8:45 5
7
1
1
2
2
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
G

10:10 1
3
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Whippet

Beagle

Afghan

BP - Bloodhound
Borzoi

Finnish Spitz
Greyhound
Rhodesian
Saluki

ROUP 7 — HERDING

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Alt - Australian Shep
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Alt - Welsh Corgi (P)

ROUP 5 - TOYS

C.K.C. Spaniel
Coton de Tulear
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Fox Terrier

BP - Toy Fox Terrier
Toy Manchester

BP - Toy Manchester

0-1-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0

2-1-1-1
0-1-4-2
1-0
1-0
2-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

SHOW #2 GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING

11:15 1
1
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Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Keeshond

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Alt - Shih Tzu
German Pinscher
BP - German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-1

SAT JUNE 29, 2019
SHOW #2 RING 1 - JUDGE: JOE LOBB
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

Summary
Group1l - 19 1:30
Group 2 - 14
Group 3 - 22
Group 4 - 16
Group 5 - 13
Group 6 - 16
Group 7 - 25
Entry Tot. - 126
Optional Classes 2:25
Total Baby Puppy - 16
Total Altered - 6
Entry Tot. - 147
BIS JUDGE: JOE LOBB
3:15
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Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MWH)
Afghan

Borzoi

Finnish Spitz
Greyhound
Rhodesian

Saluki

ROUP 5 - TOYS

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Fox Terrier

BP - Toy Fox Terrier
Toy Manchester

ROUP 7 — HERDING

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Alt - Australian Shep
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Alt - German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Alt - Welsh Corgi (P)

0-1-1-0
2-2-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0

2-1-1-1
2-1-4-2
1-0

1-0

2-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-3-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1

SHOW # 2 RING 2 - JUDGE: JANET LOBB
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

1:30

1
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Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)

Alt - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

1-0-0-0
0-2-4-1
1-0

1-0-1-1
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0



2:30

3:55

GROUP 3 - WORKING
BP - Alaskan Malamute
Alt - Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer
BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff
BP - Bull Mastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Dane
Hovawart
Newfoundland
Rottweiler
Samoyed

ROUP 4 - TERRIERS
Irish Terrier
S.C.W.T
BP - S.C.W.T.
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Manchester Terrier
BP - Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Welsh Terrier
Airedale Terrier
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Bull Terrier
Summary
Group 1 - 19
Group 2 - 18
Group 3 - 23
Group 4 - 16
Group 5 - 15
Group 6 - 16
Group 7 - 29

Entry Tot. - 136

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 15
Total Altered - 6

Entry Tot. - 157

BIS JUDGE: JANET LOBB

0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
2-1

0-1-1-3
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-2-0
2-2-1-1

0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
1-0

1-0-1-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-3

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0



SUN JUNE 30, 2019 SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: RITA WALKER
GROUP 7 - HERDING

8:00

9:25

10:20
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shep
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

Alt - German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

ROUP 2 - HOUNDS

Whippet

Beagle

Dachshund (MWH)
Afghan

Borzoi

Finnish Spitz
Greyhound
Rhodesian

Saluki

ROUP 5 - TOYS

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Fox Terrier

BP - Toy Fox Terrier
Toy Manchester

2-1-1-1
2-1-3-2
1-0

1-0-0-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0

0-1-1-0
1-2-0-1
1-1-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: SANDRA ANDERSON
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

8:00

1
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Ret (Curly-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Alt - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)

0-0-0-1
0-3-4-1
1-0

1-1-1-0
0-1

1-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1

9:10

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
Irish Terrier
S.CW.T

Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)
Manchester Terrier
BP - Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Welsh Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier
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0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-2-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-3

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: BEVERLY CAPSTICK

10:20

11:45

GROUP 3 — WORKING
BP - Alaskan Malamut
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

BP - Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Dane
Hovawart
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Keeshond

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Alt - Shih Tzu

BP - Toy Manchester
German Pinscher

BP - German Pinscher
Poodle (Standard)
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ROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING

0-1

0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
2-1

0-1-2-4
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-2-0
2-2-1-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-1

Summary
Group1l - 21
Group 2 - 18
Group 3 - 25
Group 4 - 19
Group 5 - 14
Group 6 - 17
Group7 - 28

Entry Tot. - 142

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 17
Total Altered - 3

Entry Tot. - 162

BIS JUDGE: RITA WALKER

SUN JUNE 30, 2019 SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: RITA WALKER

1:30

After
Grp 1

After
Grp 3

GROUP 1 — SPORTING

Ret (Curly-Coated) 0-0-0-1
Ret (Golden) 0-3-4-1
BP - Ret (Golden) 1-0

Ret (Labrador) 1-1-1-0
BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-1

Ret (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
Setter (Irish) 0-2-0-0
Vizsla 1-0-0-0
Weimaraner 1-0-0-0
Span (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-0
Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-0-0

ROUP 3 - WORKING
BP - Alaskan Malamut 0-1

1

8

1

3

1

1

2

1

1

3

1

G

1

1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-1-0-0
2 Boxer 0-0-2-0
1 BP - Boxer 1-0

1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
3 BP - Bullmastiff 2-1

7 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-4
2 Entlebucher Mtn Dog 0-0-1-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Hovawart 0-1-0-0
2 Newfoundland 0-2-0-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
6 Samoyed 2-2-1-1
GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

1 Irish Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 S.CW.T 1-3-0-0
1 BP-S.CW.T 1-0

3 Australian Terrier 1-0-1-1
4 Border Terrier 1-2-0-1
2 Fox Terrier (S) 1-1-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 BP - Russell Terrier 1-3

1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: SANDRA ANDERSON

1:30

GROUP 6 - NON-SPORTING

1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1
3 Chow Chow 1-2-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Boston Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 French Bulldog 0-2-1-0
1 Schipperke 1-0-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Alt - Shih Tzu 0-1

1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-1



SUN JUNE 30, 2019 SHOW #2
RING 2 - JUDGE: BEVERLY CAPSTICK

GROUP 2 - HOUNDS Summary
After 2 Whippet 0-1-1-0 Group 1 - 21
Grp 6 5 Beagle 2-2-0-1 Group 2 - 20
3 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-0-1 Group 3 - 25
2 Afghan 1-0-1-0 Group 4 - 18
2 Borzoi 0-1-0-1 Group 5 - 14
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0 Group 6 - 16
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0 Group 7 - 28
1 TIrish Wolfhound 0-1-0-o0  TTTTTT
2 Rhodesian 0-0-1-1 Entry Tot. - 142
1 Salukd 0-1-0-0 Optional Classes
GROUP 7 - HERDING Total Baby Puppy - 19
After 5 Aust Cattle Dog 2-1-1-1 Total Altered - 2
Grp2 7 Australian Shepherd 2-1-2-2 e
1 BP - Australian Shep 1-0 Entry Total - 163
2 Bouvier 2-0-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-1-0 BIS JUDGE: BEVERLY CAPSTICK
4 German Shepherd 0-3-1-0
1 Alt - German Shepherd 1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-1
1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-0
Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
GROUP 5 - TOYS
After 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0
Grp7 3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-1-0
2 BP - Havanese 0-2
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
3 Papillon 0-1-1-1
1 BP - Papillon 0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-0-1
1 Pug 0-0-0-1
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Toy Fox Terrier 1-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Toy Manchester 1-0



	June 29 & 30, 2019

